additional personnel and the National Federation (NF) that registers them will have 

to cover all their expenses, including lodging, meals, and internal transportation. 

The names of these people should be submitted in advance to NORCECA, and the 

National Federation concerned must pay the amount of USD$125.00 (One hundred 

Twenty Five Dollars) daily per person, in double room occupancy, and USD$150.00 

in single room occupancy, including transportation, for their registration. The NF 

that registers additional personnel shall make the corresponding payment before, 

but not later the Preliminary Inquiry.

[...]

not be accredited and therefore will not be eligible to participate in the competition. 

7. Registration  

7.1 The registration of each participating National Team will consist of submitting the FIVB 

O-2 Form to NORCECA together with the payment of the registration fee of 

US$1,500.00 (One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars) before the established deadline. 

The O-2 Form may contain up to 25 athletes and no declaration of Captain or Libero(s) 

is required. No substitutions or changes of athletes are permitted after the submission 

of the O-2 Form. The final list of 12 or 14 participating athletes on the O-2bis Form

[...]

Referees´ Per Diem in cash (USD$ Dollars) to the Administrative Director of the Event during the 

National Teams Preliminary Inquiry. 

e) The host National Federation must cover the following financial responsibilities 

toward the NORCECA Volleyball Confederation: 

▪ USD$75,000.00 (Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars) to cover the 

payment of the hosting fee of the event. 

Sponsorship and Marketing. 

A fee of USD$15,000.00 (Fifteen Thousand Dollars) is to be paid to NORCECA by 

the host National Federation to cover the sponsorship and marketing rights of the 

event that also includes commercial advertising or promotion of products in or 

outside the main competition venues or through the TV transmission broadcasting

[...]

marketing, sponsorship and publicity means outside Canada, the Canadian 

National Volleyball Federation acquires the international rights for its resales.  

REGISTRATION FEE: For this event, the registration fee to be paid to NORCECA for 

the participation of National Teams will be US$1,500.00 (One Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars) the registration fee is to be paid to NORCECA by the participating 

National Teams Federations.  

f) Air Fare: The Host National Federation will be responsible for covering the 

payment of the air fare (economical class) for the Control Committee Members